

Special Case No.346/15

Order No.17
Dt.24.06.2020

Today is fixed for appearance of De-facto complainant.

De-facto complainant did not appear today on repeated calls.

No prayer has been made.

The matter is adjourned due to resolution of local Bar.

Fix 09.10.2020 for appearance of De-facto complainant.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.